Marias Valley Golf
& Country Club

406-434-5940 — PO Box 784 Shelby MT 59474 — mvgcc.com
2023 Fee Schedule

Greens Fees: (WD- M-R) (WE-F-Su and Holidays)

WD 9-Holes $23.00
WD 18-Holes $40.00
WE 9-Holes $26.00
WE 18-Holes $43.00
WD Replay Rate (9 or 18 Holes) $22.00
WE Replay Rate (9 or 18 Holes) $25.00
Junior 9 Holes $18.00
Junior 18 Holes $25.00
Punch Cards:

10 Nine Hole Rounds $195.00
20 Nine Hole Rounds Cart — per seat $192.00
Season Passes:

Single $765.00
Couple $1050.00
Family (Children 6- 18) $1210.00
College $250.00
Student — HS $150.00
Season Passes — Secondary

Single $450.00
Couple $700.00
Family $900.00
Note: Cannot be a voting member and must be a primary season pass holder of a course within 75 miles

Season Passes — Secondary

Single $400.00
Couple $650.00
Family $750.00
Note: Cannot be a voting member and must live over 75 miles

Cart Rentals

9 Holes (per seat) $12.00
18 Holes (per seat) $20.00
Daily Trail Fee $40.00
Additional Rider( either 9 or 18 Holes) $12.00
Cart Privileges: Note: If the two are a couple then children in HS w/Drivers License or college permitted

Cart Storage Gas/Electric Gas is included (Includes 2 people on lease any extras will pay the user fee) $500.00
Additional User $100.00
Lease (18 Holes per day) $700.00
Yearly Trail Fee (No storage) $350.00
Range:

Small Bucket $5.00
Medium Bucket $7.50
Large Bucket $10.00
Range Fob $5.00 + Amount put on the Fob
Other Fees:

Club Rental 9 Holes $6.00
Club Rental 18 Holes $12.00
Pull Cart 9 Holes $4.00
Pull Cart 18 Holes $6.00
Handicap Fee (Required for ALL Leagues and most tournaments) $40.00
Trackman Simulator: (This by the hour not by the person)

Member- Hour/ %2 Hour $25.00/ $15.00

Nonmember- Hour/ ¥2 Hour

$30.00/ $20.00






